

Milford Heights Association Neighbor to Neighbor

www.MilfordHeights.weebly.com milfordheights@gmail.com

Dues are due!

The annual Milford Heights Association fee is <u>due by July 1st, 2014</u>. The fee for the 2014/2015 fiscal year is <u>\$120</u> per household. The budget was approved at the Milford Heights Association Annual Meeting on May 12th, 2014. The Treasurer's Report can be downloaded from this link: http://milfordheights.weebly.com/updates.html

Payments received after July 1st, 2014 will incur a \$25.00 per month late fee.

Please make checks payable to Milford Heights Association.

Deliver payments to: Ellen Reed

849 Chatham

Annual Meeting Discussion and Neighborhood News

- Subdivision Garage Sale —The subdivision Garage Sale will be Thursday-Saturday, July 10th to July 12th to coincide with the Milford Village Sidewalk Sales downtown. No need to get a permit, we did that for you!
- "Nextdoor" Website and Smartphone App Milford Heights will be starting a new form of communication within the subdivision using a product called Nextdoor. By utilizing the website (nextdoor.com) or Smartphone App, it allows our neighbors to communicate in a safe, private, social network. Users will be able to post messages to our neighbors to inform them of safety concerns or theft, babysitting, garage sales, lost items, etc. Only subdivision residents are allowed access to the site. Look for a "Invite" email from Lydia. Let the communication begin!
- *MHA Ladies Night Out* The first MHA Ladies Night Out is scheduled for June 14th at 7pm at Tavern 131. Hopefully it's warm by then!
- RV and Boat Parking Milford Heights bylaws as well as Milford Village ordinance (Section 94-344) prohibits storage of this recreation equipment outdoors at your home. Inside the garage is ok!
- Street Parking When parking on the road, please do not block your neighbor's mailbox. Also, note the fire lane. In our neighborhood, the South side of the road is generally the fire lane and should be clear at all times. Please let your guests know.
- Pets Please be considerate of your neighbors and remember to pick up your pet waste on neighborhood walks. Also note that dogs must be on a leash <u>at all times</u> when being walked. These are Milford Village Ordinances.



Looking for Volunteers

Milford Heights Association Board Member:

The MHA board has an open position. What does it mean to volunteer on the Board? Many people volunteer for many different reasons and each person that volunteers, affects their community in a small way. Through helping each other we can benefit everyone as a whole. Volunteering can come in many ways and levels. A board member should be open to working with the other members as a team as many hands make light work. Even the smallest acts of volunteering can help those around you. Email us if you are interested!

Milford Heights Association Social Committee:

There is a new Committee in our subdivision, the Social Committee! The Social Committee will be coordinating the Block Party, Ladies Night Out, as well as other Social events. Please email us if you are interested in being part of the fun.

Front Entrance Landscaping Committee:

The front entrance needs some updating! The sign and fence will remain but we would like to investigate some new low maintenance landscaping to fill the empty space. If you would like to be on this committee, please email.

Job Offerings

Milford Heights has job opportunities from time to time for anyone wanting to make a couple extra bucks. Email if interested. milfordheights@gmail.com
Examples of these jobs are:

- Snow shoveling of front sidewalks
- Mailbox cleaning and waxing

Website www.MilfordHeights.weebly.com

Milford Heights still has a website! You can find pertinent information and goings-on for our sub as well as for Milford Village and Township. The *bylaws* are posted here too! You can also check out 'Neighbor' Newsletters and subdivision communication dating back to 1995!

Special Thanks!

Last but not least, the MHA Board would like to thank some of our neighborhood volunteers. Thanks to *Kristin Neering* and *Cheryl Hawes* for the Christmas decorations at the front! Thanks to *Jim Brennan* for cleaning the garbage out of the pond behind Mill! And of course, thanks to *Michelle Brennan* for coordinating the Egg Hunt!

Our Mission Statement:

The MHA Board is committed to providing an opportunity for all residents of our neighborhood to voice their concerns, seek out solutions, and maintain a safe, happy place for everyone!

Lydia Ziegler, President Ellen Reed, Treasurer Laura Jennings, Secretary Michelle Brennan, MHA Member